
FM/076609-00005/RUH/IHCY  IHCY(SGPW35881) L_LIVE_APAC1:6235120v1 

Important: The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the “SEHK”), Hong Kong Exchanges and 
Clearing Limited (“HKEx”), the Securities and Futures Commission (the “SFC”) and the Hong Kong 
Securities Clearing Company Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this Announcement, 
make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability 
whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the 
contents of this Announcement.  
 
The Manager accepts full responsibility for the accuracy of the information contained in this 
Announcement as at the date of publication, and confirms, having made all reasonable enquiries, 
that to the best of its knowledge and belief, there are no other facts the omission of which would 
make any statement misleading and opinions expressed in this Announcement have been arrived 
at after due and careful consideration.  
 
SFC authorisation is not a recommendation or endorsement of a scheme nor does it guarantee the 
commercial merits of a scheme or its performance. It does not mean the scheme is suitable for all 
investors nor is it an endorsement of its suitability for any particular investor or class of investors. 

If you are in doubt about the contents of this Announcement, you should consult your stockbroker, 
bank manager, solicitor, accountant or other professional adviser. 

 

E Fund FTSE Chinese Government Bond 5-10 Years Index ETF 

(the “CGB ETF”) 
 

RMB Counter Stock Code: 82808 
HKD Counter Stock Code: 02808 

 
(Sub-fund of E Fund ETFs Trust (the “Trust”), a Hong Kong umbrella unit trust, 

authorised under Section 104 of the Securities and Futures Ordinance 
(Cap. 571 of the laws of Hong Kong SAR)) 

 
Announcement 

 

Amendment to the Trust Deed  

Reference is made to the announcement made by E Fund Management (Hong Kong) Co., 
Limited, the Manager of the CGB ETF (the “Manager”), on 18 July 2018, regarding (among 
others) the change of name of the CGB ETF (the “Announcement”).   

Further to the Announcement, the Manager would like to inform Unitholders that, the Manager 
and the trustee of the Trust have entered into a supplemental trust deed to change the name of 
the CGB ETF under the trust deed of the Trust to “E Fund FTSE Chinese Government Bond 5-10 
Years Index ETF” effective from 31 July 2018 (the “Supplemental Deed”). 

A copy of the trust deed of the Trust, including the Supplemental Deed, is available for inspection 
free of charge at any time during normal business hours on any day (excluding Saturdays, 
Sundays and public holidays) at the office of the Manager (see address below). 
 
The Manager believes that there will not be any material change or increase in the overall risk 
profile of any of the CGB ETF following the above changes. 
 
Unless otherwise stated, terms used in this announcement shall have the same meanings 
ascribed to them under the Prospectus of the CGB ETF.  Investors who have any enquiries 
regarding the above may contact the Manager at Suites 3501-02, 35/F, Two International Finance 
Centre, 8 Finance Street, Central, Hong Kong or enquiry hotline at (852) 3929 0960 during office 
hours. 



FM/076609-00005/RUH/IHCY   IHCY(SGPW35881) 2  L_LIVE_APAC1:6235120v1 

 
E Fund Management (Hong Kong) Co., Limited  
as Manager of E Fund FTSE Chinese Government Bond 5-10 Years Index ETF 
Date: 27 September 2018 

 


